

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0018-130-2020

Data/Ora Ricezione 16 Novembre 2020 15:43:51

MTA

Societa' : ASSICURAZIONI GENERALI

Identificativo : 139367

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ASSGENERN02 - AMENDOLAGINE

Tipologia : REGEM; 3.1

Data/Ora Ricezione : 16 Novembre 2020 15:43:51

Data/Ora Inizio : 16 Novembre 2020 15:43:53

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Generali confirmed in the Dow Jones

Sustainability World Index and Dow Jones

Sustainability Europe Index

## Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



E-MARKET SDIR CERTIFIED

**16.11.2020** PRESS RELEASE

## Generali confirmed in the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index and Dow Jones Sustainability Europe Index

 Continued inclusion in international benchmark is a recognition of the Group's excellence in sustainability

Milan – Generali has been confirmed in the Dow Jones Sustainability World Index (DJSI) and in the Dow Jones Sustainability Europe Index (DJSI Europe), a recognition of excellence for approach taken by the Group to integrate sustainability within its core business.

Engagement with stakeholders, solid governance and integrated reporting have, over time, contributed to sustainable innovation. Generali is the first insurer in Europe to have issued a green bond and among the first to define a climate strategy supporting a 'fair' transition – combining climate change actions and protection for workers in the sectors most impacted by decarbonisation.

The Group has long adopted responsible investment criteria, selecting investments in companies also based on Environmental, Social and Governance (ESG) criteria while the Group's social and environmental products encourage customer choice towards sustainable behaviour and business models.

These achievements are the result of the Group's culture that places stakeholder needs at the centre - starting with customers - while rewarding excellence and promoting the inclusion of diversity as an enabler of innovation.

Generali's approach goes beyond daily business to include the actions of *The Human Safety Net* which focuses on unlocking the potential of people living in vulnerable conditions.

Generali Group CEO, Philippe Donnet, declared: "Sustainability is a fundamental element of the Generali 2021 plan to promote long-term value creation and innovation. The Dow Jones Sustainability Index recognition is another confirmation our commitment towards our stakeholders and the communities we operate in, as a Lifetime Partner. This achievement is an additional incentive to develop a healthy, resilient and sustainable company."

Launched in 1999 as a global benchmark dedicated to sustainability, the DJSI ranks leading companies based on RobecoSAM's analysis of Environmental, Social, and Governance (ESG) criteria and S&P Dow Jones Indices' methodology.

## THE GENERALI GROUP

Generali is one of the largest global insurance and asset management providers. Established in 1831, it is present in 50 countries in the world, with a total premium income of more than € 69.7 billion in 2019. With nearly 72,000 employees serving 61 million customers, the Group has a leading position in Europe and a growing presence in Asia and Latin America. Generali's ambition is to be the "Life Time Partner" to its customers, offering innovative and personalized solutions thanks to an unmatched distribution network.

Media Relations T +39. 02.43535014 media@generali.com

Investor Relations T +39.040.671402 ir@generali.com

www.generali.com

- Generali
- @GENERALI
- @ Generaligroup
- GruppoGenerali

Fine Comunicato n.0	U18-13U
---------------------	---------

Numero di Pagine: 3